ONE ALL THE STATE OF THE STATE	6-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ??	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark		
To the Honorable Commissioner of , 1020;	31961 red original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	3 = 1002Metris of copy thereof.		
THE MERLIN CORPORATION 3-12-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 12050 LONE PEAK PARKWAY		
Corporation-State Other	City DRAPER State IIT - 940		

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔲 N	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
	Limited Partnership		
, merger	Corporation-State UTAH		
Security Agreement	Other		
Cover Sheet and Assignment at REEL: 1486 7/31/1996 0626	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Yes Vi No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,970,481		
Additional number(s) a	attached 📮 Yes 🔯 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
Name: Nancy Lee Carter	registrations involved:		
Name: Namey Lee Carter			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Kimberly-Clark Corporation	Enclosed		
Ġ.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 401 N. Lake Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	11-0875		
City: Neenah State: WI Zip: 54956	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.			
copy of the original document. Nancy Lee Carter Vancy	Fee Carter February 28, 2002		
Nancy Lee Carter Name of Person Signing	Signature 6 Date		
Nancy Lee Carter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Date wer sheet, attachments, and document		
Nancy Lee Carter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent &	Signature 6 Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0440

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0631-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ JUL 3 1 1996 To the Honor APECENT ACCTING. DIVERS and Trademarks: A	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
t						
Name of conveying party(ies): A conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) RALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS					
PAUL DWORK THE MERLYN CORPORATION	Name: BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS					
	internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 12050 Lone Peak Parkway					
☐ Corporation-State	City: Draper State: UT ZIP: 84020					
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership					
	XIX Corporation-State					
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No					
Execution Date: July 16, 1996	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	1,970,481					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No						
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Paul W. Hess						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
internal Address.	XX Enclosed					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS						
12050 Lone Peak Parkway	Deposit account number:					
City: Draper State: UT ZIP: 84020						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE					
	TO THE COLOR					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. E. Martin Chamberlain,						
Vice President Name of Person Signing Signature 7-26-96 Signature 3 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and fairness of all of which are hereby acknowledged, PAUL DWORK, of Camarillo, California ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, and sets over unto BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS, a Utah corporation ("Assignor"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in, to and under the mark MIST ASSIST which issued as United States Trademark Registration No. 1,970,481 on April 23, 1996, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the fullest extent to which it could have been enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been written, including the rights to sue for and to retain the proceeds of past infringements by others.

Dated:	7/16/96	i <mark>s</mark> (Controlation) Deliver (Controlation) Deliver (Controlation)	realth your of	Janes Ou	ion
.*			Paul D	Owork	•

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) :ss
COUNTY OF VENTURA)

On July 19, 1996 before me, as Notary, personally appeared Paul Dwork, personally known to me or proved to the on the least satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

Signature of Notary

7062

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0442